

Henderson, Kentucky

FOR	ALL IE	RKITO	RY SER	VED
	Commu	nity, Tow	n or City	
PSC NO.	. goo ng an too ng mai day ing a sina yanta tang ma	in siyay y Alash Alfibras Asympton araying	2	and a second
Second R	evised	SHEI	ET NO.	49
CANCELL	ING PSC	: NO	2	alan 🐠 (Sel) a si fanta sa
First Rev	isedSł	HEET NO	D	49

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

ENERGY STAR® Refrigerator Replacement Incentive Program

ENERGY STAR® Refrigerator Replacement Incentive Program

Purpose

This program promotes an increased use of fifteen (15) cubic foot or larger refrigerators meeting ENERGY STAR® standards ("Qualifying Refrigerator") among residential customers by paying an incentive for the benefit of an eligible residential customer, who purchases and installs a Qualifying Refrigerator and removes from operation and recycles an existing older, low-efficiency refrigerator.

Availability

This DSM program's rates, terms and conditions are available to residential customers, subject to the limitations and eligibility requirements of this program, and to the rules and regulations of this tariff.

Eligibility

T

An eligible residential customer is a residential customer who purchases and installs a Qualifying Refrigerator and removes from operation and recycles an existing refrigerator.

Member Incentives

Kenergy Corp. will pay a residential customer an incentive payment of up to \$100 for each Qualifying Refrigerator that is purchased and installed by an eligible residential customer in conjunction with removing from operation and recycling an existing refrigerator.

Terms & Conditions

To qualify for the incentive under this program, the residential customer must submit to Kenergy Corp. a copy of a paid invoice from a legitimate retail appliance supplier for purchase and installation of a Qualifying Refrigerator on the premises of an eligible residential customer and acceptable documentation that an older refrigerator has been removed from operation and recycled.

Evaluation, Measurement and Verification

Kenergy Corp. will initiate a process of evaluation, measurement and verification for the program. The process will ensure the quality and effectiveness of the program and optimal use of resources.

		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE	Morch 24, 2015 Month Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DATE EFFECTIVE	September 11, 2015 Month Date / Year	TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED BY	f Magnature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE	President & CEO	EFFECTIVE * 9/11/2015
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDI	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
IN CASE NO. 2015-00119	DATED September 11, 2015	